

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 3000 of 2025
In
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION/7016/2025

=====

NAVGHANBHAI MONGHABHAI RABARI THROUGH POA HOLDER
SANJAYBHAI MULJIBHAI RABARI

Versus

SHRI H.G. RATHORE , POLICE INSPECTOR SHRI , SANAND & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KISHAN R CHAKWAWALA(9846) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MEET A SHAH(12392) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 20/02/2026
ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Heard learned advocate Ms. Dipsikha Mishra for the applicant and learned Assistant Government Pleader Ms. Shruti Dhruve for the respondent-State.

At the request of learned advocate Ms. Mishra for the applicant, Stand over to 27.02.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JYOTI V. JANI